508749923 09/10/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI484025

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FOSHAN TONGHUI ELECTRONIC FIREPLACE LTD.	09/10/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	FOSHAN TONGHUI ELECTRONIC FIREPLACE LTD.	
Street Address:	Room 402, 501, 502, Building C, No. 7 Jianfeng Road, Rongli Community, Ronggui Street, Shunde District	
City:	Foshan City, Guangdong Province	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10941912

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032058050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032058000

Email: mailroom@bskb.com,leec@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Candice Lee

Address Line 1: 2600 Park Tower Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7329-0101M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Candice Lee
SIGNATURE:	Candice Lee
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=2024-09-10__LETTER__Change_of_Address__7329-0101M#page1.tiff source=2024-09-10 LETTER Change of Address 7329-0101M#page2.tiff

PATENT 508749923 REEL: 068907 FRAME: 0776

Docket No.: 7329-0101M

(Miscellaneous)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Letters Patent of:

Antoine Andre Jacques BELVERGE et al.

Patent No.: 10,941,912 B2 Confirmation No.: 9170

Issued: March 09, 2021 Art Unit: 3761

For: FLAMES/SMOKE SIMULATION Examiner: FUQUA,

SHAWNTINA T

LETTER

MS Assignment Division

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Applicant wishes to advise the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office that an Assignee of the above-identified application has a **change of address**. The Assignee address has changed as follows:

Assignee: FOSHAN TONGHUI ELECTRONIC FIREPLACE LTD.

OLD Address: 5th Floor, Guangdong Chuangxing Precision Ltd. Building, Zhangbian Bridge side, Gaobian Industrial Park. Shishan Town, Nanhai District, Foshan City Guangdong, China

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

GH/QL/cl

Patent No.: 10,941,912 B2 Docket No.: 7329-0101M

Page 2 of 2

NEW Address: Room 402, 501, 502, Building C, No. 7 Jianfeng Road, Rongli Community, Ronggui Street, Shunde District, Foshan City, Guangdong Province, China

703-205-8000

Dated: September 10, 2024 Respectfully submitted,

By /Greg (Cheng-Kang) HSU/
Greg (Cheng-Kang) Hsu
Registration No.: 61007
BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP
2600 Park Tower Drive
Suite 600
Vienna, VA 22180

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

RECORDED: 09/10/2024

GH/QL/cl

PATENT REEL: 068907 FRAME: 0778